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1. Total Households and Persons

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Number of Households 166 652 614 606 501 700 649
Number of Persons (adults & children) 874 942 1013 766 918 895 794
Number of Children (under age 18) n/c n/c n/c 103 75 191 144
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 38 45 41 43
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 625 798 663 607

Number of Households 361 359 458 428 348 293 311
Number of Persons (adults & children) 899 899 708 748 773 421 460
Number of Children (under age 18) n/c n/c n/c 298 204 138 155
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 44 41 42 41
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 406 528 241 264

Number of Households 0 7 9 8 11 9 14
Number of Persons (adults & children) 0 7 9 8 11 9 14
Number of Children (under age 18) n/c n/c n/c n/a n/a n/a n/a
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 0 4 0 0
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 8 7 9 14

Number of Households 165 630 422 490 177 110 158*
Number of Persons (adults & children) 165 941 749 807 229 121 184*
Number of Children (under age 18) n/c n/c n/c 182 13 16 30
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 67 25 10 28
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 558 191 95 126

Number of Households 692 1648 1503 1532 1037 1112 1132
Number of Persons (adults & children) 1938 2789 2479 2329 1931 1446 1452
Number of Children (under age 18) n/c n/c n/c 583 292 345 329
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 149 115 93 112
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 1597 1524 1008 1011

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Number of Households 75 114 196 51 35 100 69
Number of Persons (adults & children) 236 404 437 197 117 295 210
Number of Children (under age 18) n/c n/c n/c 93 67 183 133
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 12 8 3 13
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 92 42 109 64

Year to Year Point In Time

Comparison 2010 - 2016

Emergency Shelters

Transitional Housing Programs

Safe Haven

Unsheltered

Total

Emergency Shelters

1a. Persons In Households with at least 1 adult & 1 child

*Note: Increase in Unsheltered count in 2016 is due to HUD's allowing new categories of youth to be counted. Youth staying with a 

friend, or a family member that isn't a parent are allowed to be counted in the PIT Count, as of 2016.
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2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Number of Households 178 157 138 154 94 67 70
Number of Persons (adults & children) 541 697 375 472 322 195 215
Number of Children (under age 18) n/c n/c n/c 295 204 125 138
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 30 28 6 8
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 147 90 64 69

Number of Households 0 136 112 99 6 9 3
Number of Persons (adults & children) 0 447 358 355 21 20 10
Number of Children (under age 18) n/c n/c n/c 176 10 11 6
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 54 3 0 0
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 125 8 9 4

Number of Households 253 407 446 304 135 176 142
Number of Persons (adults & children) 777 1548 1170 1024 460 510 435
Number of Children (under age 18) n/c n/c n/c 564 281 319 277
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 96 39 9 21
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 364 140 182 137

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Number of Households 16 45 8 9 8 8 9
Number of Persons 16 45 8 10 8 8 11

Number of Households 5 11 31 3 0 13 13
Number of Persons 5 11 31 3 0 13 17

Number of Households 5 0 0 2 3 5 24*
Number of Persons 5 0 0 6 3 5 24*

Number of Households 26 56 39 14 11 26 46*
Number of Persons 26 56 39 19 11 26 52*

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Number of Households 75 493 410 546 458 592 571
Number of Persons (adults) 622 493 568 559 793 592 573
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 26 37 38 30
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 533 756 554 543

*Note: Increase in Unsheltered count in 2016 is due to HUD's allowing new categories of youth to be counted. Youth staying with a 

friend, or a family member that isn't a parent are allowed to be counted in the PIT Count, as of 2016.

Transitional Housing Programs

1c. Persons in Households without Children

1b. Persons in Households with only Children

1a. Persons In Households with at least 1 adult & 1 child, continued

Unsheltered

Total

Emergency Shelters

Transitional Housing Programs

Unsheltered

Total

Emergency Shelters
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2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Number of Households 178 191 289 271 254 213 228
Number of Persons (adults) 353 191 302 273 451 213 228
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 14 13 36 33
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 259 438 177 195

Number of Households 0 7 9 8 11 9 14
Number of Persons (adults) 0 7 9 8 11 9 14
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 0 4 0 0
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 8 7 9 14

Number of Households 160 494 310 389 168 96 131*
Number of Persons (adults) 160 494 391 446 205 96 150*
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 13 22 10 28*
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 433 183 86 122*

Number of Households 413 1185 1018 1214 891 910 944*
Number of Persons (adults) 1135 1185 1270 1286 1460 910 965*
Number of Persons (18-24) n/c n/c n/c 53 76 84 91*
Number of Persons (over age 24) n/c n/c n/c 1233 1384 826 874*

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Chronically Homeless Individuals 417 217 210 79 202 311 296
Chronically Homeless Families 0 102 325 14 9 3 37
Number of persons in Chronic Families 0 n/c n/c 41 34 6 88

Chronically Homeless Individuals 111 156 129 80 83 55 45
Chronically Homeless Families 0 122 230 51 1 7 1
Number of persons in Chronic Families 0 n/c n/c 78 2 16 2

Chronically Homeless Individuals 528 373 339 159 285 366 341
Chronically Homeless Families 0 224 555 65 10 10 38
Number of persons in Chronic Families 0 n/c n/c 119 36 22 90

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Total Number of Veterans 182 186 186 176 163 98 158
Total Number of Female Veterans n/c n/c n/c 9 15 1 3
Severely Mentally Ill 425 377 442 393 334 253 489
Chronic Substance Abuse 396 419 425 393 407 335 654
Persons with HIV/AIDS 245 23 19 21 35 19 18
Victims of Domestic Violence 344 207 458 174 204 412 540

3. Other Subpopulations

*Note: Increase in Unsheltered count in 2016 is due to HUD's allowing new categories of youth to be counted. Youth staying with a 

friend, or a family member that isn't a parent are allowed to be counted in the PIT Count, as of 2016.

1c. Persons in Households without Children, continued

Transitional Housing Programs

Safe Haven

Unsheltered

Total

Sheltered (Emergency Shelter & Safe Haven)

Unsheltered

Total

Sheltered (Emergency Shelter, Transitional Housing & Safe Haven)

2. Chronically Homeless 
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2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Total Number of Veterans 39 129 112 78 33 24 15
Total Number of Female Veterans n/c n/c n/c 11 3 0 0
Severely Mentally Ill 27 147 174 163 91 61 65
Chronic Substance Abuse 41 231 218 142 117 45 74
Persons with HIV/AIDS 1 7 9 4 9 3 4
Victims of Domestic Violence 12 33 41 32 52 22 42

Total Number of Veterans 221 315 298 254 196 122 170
Total Number of Female Veterans n/c n/c n/c 20 18 1 3
Severely Mentally Ill 452 524 616 556 425 314 554
Chronic Substance Abuse 437 650 643 535 524 380 728
Persons with HIV/AIDS 246 30 28 25 44 22 22
Victims of Domestic Violence 356 240 499 206 256 434 582

Emergency Shelter

Total Number of Households

Number of Parenting Youth Hhlds

Number of Unacommpanied Youth Hhld

Total Number of Persons

Total Number of Persons in Parenting Hhld

Number of Parenting Youth (parents only)

Number of Parenting Youth (under age 18)

Number of Parenting Youth (age 18-24)

Number of Children w/Parenting Youth

Total Number of Unaccompanied Youth

Number of Unacommpanied children (<18)

Number of Unaccompained youth (18-24)

Transitional Living

Total Number of Households

Number of Parenting Youth Hhlds

Number of Unacommpanied Youth Hhld

Total Number of Persons

Total Number of Persons in Parenting Hhld

Number of Parenting Youth (parents only)

Number of Parenting Youth (under age 18)

Number of Parenting Youth (age 18-24)

Number of Children w/Parenting Youth

Total Number of Unaccompanied Youth

Number of Unacommpanied children (<18)

Number of Unaccompained youth (18-24)

3. Other Subpopulations, cont.

4. Youth Count

8 29

Total

Unsheltered

2015 2016

47 51

4 12

4 17

4 12

3 2

38 30

43 39

5 9

55

12

6

3

3

2016

16

8

2

6

2 Year Comparison

48

5

43

2015

56

7

49

65

1 10

6851

43 39

6

43

10

33

8

49

13

36
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Youth Count, cont.

Unsheltered

Total Number of Households

Number of Parenting Youth Hhlds

Number of Unacommpanied Youth Hhld

Total Number of Persons

Total Number of Persons in Parenting Hhld

Number of Parenting Youth (parents only)

Number of Parenting Youth (under age 18)

Number of Parenting Youth (age 18-24)

Number of Children w/Parenting Youth

Total Number of Unaccompanied Youth

Number of Unacommpanied children (<18)

Number of Unaccompained youth (18-24)

Total

Total Number of Households

Number of Parenting Youth Hhlds

Number of Unacommpanied Youth Hhld

Total Number of Persons

Total Number of Persons in Parenting Hhld

Number of Parenting Youth (parents only)

Number of Parenting Youth (under age 18)

Number of Parenting Youth (age 18-24)

Number of Children w/Parenting Youth

Total Number of Unaccompanied Youth

Number of Unacommpanied children (<18)

Number of Unaccompained youth (18-24)

2015

118

0

0

0

12

15

0

15

15

2015

5

7

0

11

107

131

24

12

15

5

49

52

0

0

52

24

28

0

0

0

0

10

2 Year Comparison

134

43

91

41

18

5

13

23

2016

148

17

131

175

107

23

84

2016

49

0
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4a. Local Additional Youth Data Collected

Total Number of Youth Surveyed

Number of Persons Under Age 18

Number of Persons Age 18-24

Gender

Female

Male

Transgender

Ethnicity

Non-Hispanic/Latino

Hispanic/Latino

Race

White

Black/African American

Asian

American Indian/Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

Multiple Races

Housing type, as stated by Youth

Emergency Shelter

Transitional Housing

Staying with friend

Staying with family member, not a parent

Hotel, paid by youth

Other

Unsheltered/Streets

Single Youth Only Questions
YES to "became homeless because they ran 

away from the family home"
YES to "became homeless because they ran 

away from a group home or foster home"
YES to "became homeless because there was 

violence at home between family members"
YES to "became homeless because they had 

differences in religious or moral beliefs"
YES to "currently in foster care or custody of the 

state"

Age of first Marijuana Use: Under 13

Age of first Marijuana Use: 13-19

Age of first Marijuana Use: 20+

Age of first Marijuana Use: Never tried it

Age of first Marijuana Use: Refused

YES to "before your 19th birtday spent time in 

jail or detention"
YES to "have you ever been pregnant or gotten 

someone else pregnant"

21 18%

30 26%

16 14%

34 29%

10 9%

2 2%

62 53%

0 0%

1 1%

1 1%

8 7%

10 9%

45 38%

60 51%

56 48%

1 1%

Number Percentage

117 100%

49 42%

68 58%

107 91%

2016 DATA

4 3%

36 31%

6 5%

45 38%

9 8%

9 8%

23 20%

33 28%

20 17%

39 33%

2 2%

35 30%

21 18%


