Year to Year Point In Time Comparison 2010 ~ 2016



1. Total Households and Persons

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Emergency Shelters	•	•	•	•			•
Number of Households	166	652	614	606	501	700	649
Number of Persons (adults & children)	874	942	1013	766	918	895	794
Number of Children (under age 18)	n/c	n/c	n/c	103	75	191	144
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	38	45	41	43
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	625	798	663	607
Transitional Housing Programs							
Number of Households	361	359	458	428	348	293	311
Number of Persons (adults & children)	899	899	708	748	773	421	460
Number of Children (under age 18)	n/c	n/c	n/c	298	204	138	155
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	44	41	42	41
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	406	528	241	264
Safe Haven							
Number of Households	0	7	9	8	11	9	14
Number of Persons (adults & children)	0	7	9	8	11	9	14
Number of Children (under age 18)	n/c	n/c	n/c	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	0	4	0	0
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	8	7	9	14
Unsheltered							
Number of Households	165	630	422	490	177	110	158*
Number of Persons (adults & children)	165	941	749	807	229	121	184*
Number of Children (under age 18)	n/c	n/c	n/c	182	13	16	30
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	67	25	10	28
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	558	191	95	126
Total							
Number of Households	692	1648	1503	1532	1037	1112	1132
Number of Persons (adults & children)	1938	2789	2479	2329	1931	1446	1452
Number of Children (under age 18)	n/c	n/c	n/c	583	292	345	329
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	149	115	93	112
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	1597	1524	1008	1011

^{*}Note: Increase in Unsheltered count in 2016 is due to HUD's allowing new categories of youth to be counted. Youth staying with a friend, or a family member that isn't a parent are allowed to be counted in the PIT Count, as of 2016.

1a. Persons In Households with at least 1 adult & 1 child

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	
Emergency Shelters								
Number of Households	75	114	196	51	35	100	69	
Number of Persons (adults & children)	236	404	437	197	117	295	210	
Number of Children (under age 18)	n/c	n/c	n/c	93	67	183	133	
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	12	8	3	13	
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	92	42	109	64	

1a. Persons In Households with at least 1 adult & 1 child, continued

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	
Transitional Housing Programs								
Number of Households	178	157	138	154	94	67	70	
Number of Persons (adults & children)	541	697	375	472	322	195	215	
Number of Children (under age 18)	n/c	n/c	n/c	295	204	125	138	
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	30	28	6	8	
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	147	90	64	69	
Unsheltered								
Number of Households	0	136	112	99	6	9	3	
Number of Persons (adults & children)	0	447	358	355	21	20	10	
Number of Children (under age 18)	n/c	n/c	n/c	176	10	11	6	
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	54	3	0	0	
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	125	8	9	4	
Total								
Number of Households	253	407	446	304	135	176	142	
Number of Persons (adults & children)	777	1548	1170	1024	460	510	435	
Number of Children (under age 18)	n/c	n/c	n/c	564	281	319	277	
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	96	39	9	21	
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	364	140	182	137	

1b. Persons in Households with only Children

Number of Persons 5 11 31 3 0 13 Unsheltered Number of Households 5 0 0 2 3 5 Number of Persons 5 0 0 6 3 5					2013	2014	2015	2016		
Number of Persons 16 45 8 10 8 8 Transitional Housing Programs Number of Households 5 11 31 3 0 13 Number of Persons 5 11 31 3 0 13 Unsheltered Number of Households 5 0 0 2 3 5 Number of Persons 5 0 0 6 3 5		Emergency Shelters								
Transitional Housing Programs Number of Households 5 11 31 3 0 13 Number of Persons 5 11 31 3 0 13 Unsheltered Number of Households 5 0 0 2 3 5 Number of Persons 5 0 0 6 3 5	ber of Households	16	45	8	9	8	8	9		
Number of Households 5 11 31 3 0 13 Number of Persons 5 11 31 3 0 13 Unsheltered Number of Households 5 0 0 2 3 5 Number of Persons 5 0 0 6 3 5	ber of Persons	16	45	8	10	8	8	11		
Number of Persons 5 11 31 3 0 13 Unsheltered Number of Households 5 0 0 2 3 5 Number of Persons 5 0 0 6 3 5	Transitional Housing Programs									
Unsheltered Number of Households 5 0 0 2 3 5 Number of Persons 5 0 0 6 3 5	ber of Households	5	11	31	3	0	13	13		
Number of Households 5 0 0 2 3 5 Number of Persons 5 0 0 6 3 5	ber of Persons	5	11	31	3	0	13	17		
Number of Persons 5 0 0 6 3 5	neltered									
	ber of Households	5	0	0	2	3	5	24*		
	ber of Persons	5	0	0	6	3	5	24*		
Total										
Number of Households 26 56 39 14 11 26	ber of Households	26	56	39	14	11	26	46*		
Number of Persons 26 56 39 19 11 26	her of Persons	26	56	39	19	11	26	52*		

^{*}Note: Increase in Unsheltered count in 2016 is due to HUD's allowing new categories of youth to be counted. Youth staying with a friend, or a family member that isn't a parent are allowed to be counted in the PIT Count, as of 2016.

1c. Persons in Households without Children

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Emergency Shelters							
Number of Households	75	493	410	546	458	592	571
Number of Persons (adults)	622	493	568	559	793	592	573
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	26	37	38	30
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	533	756	554	543

1c. Persons in Households without Children, continued

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	
Transitional Housing Programs								
Number of Households	178	191	289	271	254	213	228	
Number of Persons (adults)	353	191	302	273	451	213	228	
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	14	13	36	33	
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	259	438	177	195	
Safe Haven								
Number of Households	0	7	9	8	11	9	14	
Number of Persons (adults)	0	7	9	8	11	9	14	
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	0	4	0	0	
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	8	7	9	14	
Unsheltered							•	
Number of Households	160	494	310	389	168	96	131*	
Number of Persons (adults)	160	494	391	446	205	96	150*	
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	13	22	10	28*	
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	433	183	86	122*	
Total								
Number of Households	413	1185	1018	1214	891	910	944*	
Number of Persons (adults)	1135	1185	1270	1286	1460	910	965*	
Number of Persons (18-24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	53	76	84	91*	
Number of Persons (over age 24)	n/c	n/c	n/c	1233	1384	826	874*	

^{*}Note: Increase in Unsheltered count in 2016 is due to HUD's allowing new categories of youth to be counted. Youth staying with a friend, or a family member that isn't a parent are allowed to be counted in the PIT Count, as of 2016.

2. Chronically Homeless

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016		
Sheltered (Emergency Shelter & Safe Haven)									
Chronically Homeless Individuals	417	217	210	79	202	311	296		
Chronically Homeless Families	0	102	325	14	9	3	37		
Number of persons in Chronic Families	0	n/c	n/c	41	34	6	88		
Unsheltered									
Chronically Homeless Individuals	111	156	129	80	83	55	45		
Chronically Homeless Families	0	122	230	51	1	7	1		
Number of persons in Chronic Families	0	n/c	n/c	78	2	16	2		
Total									
Chronically Homeless Individuals	528	373	339	159	285	366	341		
Chronically Homeless Families	0	224	555	65	10	10	38		
Number of persons in Chronic Families	0	n/c	n/c	119	36	22	90		

3. Other Subpopulations

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	
Sheltered (Emergency Shelter, Transitional Housing & Safe Haven)								
Total Number of Veterans	182	186	186	176	163	98	158	
Total Number of Female Veterans	n/c	n/c	n/c	9	15	1	3	
Severely Mentally III	425	377	442	393	334	253	489	
Chronic Substance Abuse	396	419	425	393	407	335	654	
Persons with HIV/AIDS	245	23	19	21	35	19	18	
Victims of Domestic Violence	344	207	458	174	204	412	540	

3. Other Subpopulations, cont.

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016		
Unsheltered									
Total Number of Veterans	39	129	112	78	33	24	15		
Total Number of Female Veterans	n/c	n/c	n/c	11	3	0	0		
Severely Mentally III	27	147	174	163	91	61	65		
Chronic Substance Abuse	41	231	218	142	117	45	74		
Persons with HIV/AIDS	1	7	9	4	9	3	4		
Victims of Domestic Violence	12	33	41	32	52	22	42		
Total									
Total Number of Veterans	221	315	298	254	196	122	170		
Total Number of Female Veterans	n/c	n/c	n/c	20	18	1	3		
Severely Mentally III	452	524	616	556	425	314	554		
Chronic Substance Abuse	437	650	643	535	524	380	728		
Persons with HIV/AIDS	246	30	28	25	44	22	22		
Victims of Domestic Violence	356	240	499	206	256	434	582		

4. Youth Count

	2 Year Comparison					
Emergency Shelter	2015	2016				
Total Number of Households	47	51				
Number of Parenting Youth Hhlds	4	12				
Number of Unacommpanied Youth Hhld	43	39				
Total Number of Persons	51	68				
Total Number of Persons in Parenting Hhld	8	29				
Number of Parenting Youth (parents only)	4	12				
Number of Parenting Youth (under age 18)	3	2				
Number of Parenting Youth (age 18-24)	1	10				
Number of Children w/Parenting Youth	4	17				
Total Number of Unaccompanied Youth	43	39				
Number of Unacommpanied children (<18)	5	9				
Number of Unaccompained youth (18-24)	38	30				
Transitional Living	2015	2016				
Total Number of Households	56	48				
Number of Parenting Youth Hhlds	7	5				
Number of Unacommpanied Youth Hhld	49	43				
Total Number of Persons	65	55				
Total Number of Persons in Parenting Hhld	16	12				
Number of Parenting Youth (parents only)	8	6				
Number of Parenting Youth (under age 18)	2	3				
Number of Parenting Youth (age 18-24)	6	3				
Number of Children w/Parenting Youth	8	6				
Total Number of Unaccompanied Youth	49	43				
Number of Unacommpanied children (<18)	13	10				
Number of Unaccompained youth (18-24)	36	33				

Youth Count, cont.

	2 Year Co	omparison
Unsheltered	2015	2016
Total Number of Households	15	49
Number of Parenting Youth Hhlds	0	0
Number of Unacommpanied Youth Hhld	15	49
Total Number of Persons	15	52
Total Number of Persons in Parenting Hhld	0	0
Number of Parenting Youth (parents only)	0	0
Number of Parenting Youth (under age 18)	0	0
Number of Parenting Youth (age 18-24)	0	0
Number of Children w/Parenting Youth	0	0
Total Number of Unaccompanied Youth	15	52
Number of Unacommpanied children (<18)	5	24
Number of Unaccompained youth (18-24)	10	28
Total	2015	2016
Total Number of Households	118	148
Number of Parenting Youth Hhlds	11	17
Number of Unacommpanied Youth Hhld	107	131
Total Number of Persons	131	175
Total Number of Persons in Parenting Hhld	24	41
Number of Parenting Youth (parents only)	12	18
Number of Parenting Youth (under age 18)	5	5
Number of Parenting Youth (age 18-24)	7	13
Number of Children w/Parenting Youth	12	23
Total Number of Unaccompanied Youth	107	134
Number of Unacommpanied children (<18)	23	43
Number of Unaccompained youth (18-24)	84	91

4a. Local Additional Youth Data Collected

	2016	DATA
	Number	Percentage
Total Number of Youth Surveyed	117	100%
Number of Persons Under Age 18	49	42%
Number of Persons Age 18-24	68	58%
Gender		
Female	60	51%
Male	56	48%
Transgender	1	1%
Ethnicity	_	_,.
Non-Hispanic/Latino	107	91%
Hispanic/Latino	10	9%
Race		3,0
White	45	38%
Black/African American	62	53%
Asian	0	0%
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	1%
	1	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander		1%
Multiple Races	8	7%
Housing type, as stated by Youth	20	260/
Emergency Shelter	30	26%
Transitional Housing	16	14%
Staying with friend	34	29%
Staying with family member, not a parent	10	9%
Hotel, paid by youth	2	2%
Other	21	18%
Unsheltered/Streets	4	3%
Single Youth Only Questions		
YES to "became homeless because they ran	36	31%
away from the family home"		
YES to "became homeless because they ran away from a group home or foster home"	6	5%
YES to "became homeless because there was		
violence at home between family members"	45	38%
YES to "became homeless because they had	9	8%
differences in religious or moral beliefs"		670
YES to "currently in foster care or custody of the	9	8%
state"		
Age of first Marijuana Use: Under 13	20	17%
Age of first Marijuana Use: 13-19	39	33%
Age of first Marijuana Use: 20+	2	2%
Age of first Marijuana Use: Never tried it	35	30%
Age of first Marijuana Use: Refused	21	18%
YES to "before your 19th birtday spent time in jail or detention"	23	20%
YES to "have you ever been pregnant or gotten someone else pregnant"	33	28%